RESOLUTION NUMBER 2690

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCEPTING CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE OVER PORTIONS OF EAST FRONTAGE ROAD, RECENTLY INSTALLED BY CAL TRANS TO BE RELINQUISHED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, by Freeway Agreement dated June 13, 1988, between the City of Perris, the State of California and Riverside County, the City agreed to accept title to east frontage road from Old Nuevo Road to Nandina Avenue and reconstructed City streets upon relinquishment thereof to said City by the State of California; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to waive its ninety (90) day notice requirement and agrees to accept title to said roads upon relinquishment thereof to said City the State of California.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Perris, California in regular session assembled this 10th day of November, 1998, that the City of Perris will accept control and maintenance over portions of East Frontage Road to be relinquished and will accept title to that portion being relinquished as identified on the attached map. (See attached Map)

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 10th day of November 1998.

	MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PERRIS
Attest:	
Attest.	
City Claule	
City Clerk	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE)	Ss
CITY OF PERRIS)	
foregoing Resolution Numb	er 2690 d by the	Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that the was introduced at a regular meeting thereof held 10 TH day of e City Council of the Perris at Regular meeting thereof held on the following vote:
Ayes: Larios, Yarbrough, La	rragoitiy	y, Torres and Landers
Noes:		
Absent:		

CITY CLERK